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CURRENT
FINANCIAL
SITUATION




How well would you say you are managing
financially these days?

Would you say you are...

m Living comfortably mDoingalright = Just about getting by = Finding it quite difficult = Findingit very difficult

Global country average 12% 28% 30% 19% 10%
China 28% 49% 19% 4%

Saudi Arabia
Netherlands 20% 45% 25%
Sweden 27% 38% 16%
Denmark
India

Australia 18% 32% 29% 11% 8%

Canada 14% 34% 26% 13% 10%
United States 15% 31% 29% 13% 10%

Germany
Great Britain 14% 31% 35% 11% 8%
South Korea

Spain

Belgium

France [EIFA 27% 39%
Hungary 16% 11%
Colombia

South Africa
Malaysia [I&Z8 22% LA
Brazil
Mexico [JIEEA 19% 24%
1=l 6% 21% 38% 22% 11%
Poland
Japan
Peru BW&/S 15% 27% 38% 10%
Chile B&7S 14% 26% 37% 13%
Argentina 41% 24%

WU CW4% 7% 24% 31% 33%
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EXPECTATIONS
FOR 2022




Over the next year, do you think each of the
following will rise, decline, or stay at about the
same level?

Global Country Average scores

m |t will fall a lot/little

m |t will rise a lot/a little

m Stay about the same

The rate of inflation
(how much prices are

going up by)

75%

Interest rates

64%

57%

The taxes you pay

The number of
unemployed people in 56% 25% 14%
my country

Your own standard of
living

32%

Your disposable income
(what you can spend
after paying your bills for
living expenses)

40%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m [t will rise a lot m [t will rise a little m [t will stay about the same m It will fall a lotlittle

Global country average 42% 32% 13%
France 64% 22% 7% 4%

Poland 62% 24% 8%

N
X

South Africa 58% 28% 7% W 6%
Hungary 64% 19% 9% 4% |
Argentina 58% 24% 11%
_ Belgium 52% 29% 10%
Over the next year, do you think each of the Great Britain 48% 32% 9% 7%
following will rise, decline, or stay at about the Austalia 44% 35% e I
same level? chile 42% 37% 12% I 8%
! Sweden 39% 40% 8%

Canada 42% 37% 11%

3
=S

® The rate of inflation (how much prices are

) Peru 34% 44% 9%
going up by) Turkey 5 23% 9% 1%

Me xico 37% 41% 12%
South Korea 34% 43% 15% 5%
Netherlands 46% 31% 12%
Malaysia 44% 32% 10%
Denmark KA 34% 11%
Spain 40% 34% 16% %

Germany 49% 24% 13% 11%
ltaly 38% 35% 17%

United States 41% 29% 14% 11%
Japan 34% 35% 15%
India
Colombia 29% 37% 20%
Brazil
Saudi Arabia 23% 32% (A
China

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m [t will rise a lot m [t will rise a little m [t will stay about the same m It will fall a lotlittle

Global country average

South Africa

Peru

Turkey 52% 26% 13%

Argentina

Malaysia 32% 36% 14%

. ltaly

Over the next year, do you think each of Me xico 27% 36% 21%
the following will rise, decline, or stay at Chile 25% 37% 24%
about the same level? Gl 30% 0 30% 000 0 30%
' India

Poland 24% 35% 29% 7%

®» The number of unemployed people

) Belgium 24% 35% 25%
in my country Colombia 24% 34% 20%

Great Britain 25% 33% 24%

South Korea 19% 37% 33%
Spain 21% 33% 26%

Brazil
France
Japan 15% 37% 31%
Germany
Australia
China
Sweden 15% 33% 35%
United States
Canada

Saudi Arabia 16% 23% 21%
Denmark [IEEA 26% 40%
Netherlands [JE&A 19% 32% 38%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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mitwil fallalot mItwill fall alittle m It will stay the same  mltwill rise a lot/little

Global country average 10% 22% 39%
Turkey 29% 34% 19%

Hungary 27% 24% 34%
Poland 18% 29% 33%

France TIA 28% 36%
Japan 13% 29% 45%

_ N 12% 28% 39%
Over the next year, do you think each of Great Britain [JIEIEA 20% 39%

the following will rise, decline, or stay at Sermany MK == e 210?,7’
rgentina A A o

about the same level? italy IEEER 247, 267,
. . W 7% 26% 35%

® Your own standard of living Sweden R 25% 37%

SSEUN 7% 24% 48%
Denmark IR 22% 45%

Netherlands [ 25% 48%

chile A 23% 43%
Canada [JEXA 21% 47%

Malaysia [HERA 20% 32%
United States [JIERA 18% A

South Korea [JIERA 16% 54%
Brazil
Saudi Arabia [JIEEA 15% 28% 44%
Australia VA 17% 51%
Mexico
South Africa 9% 14% 26% 47%

EN3%  16% 47%
LECW 7% - 11% 29% 50%

Colombia L7 NEF 57 38% 43%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m [t will rise a lot m [t will rise a little m [t will stay about the same m It will fall a lotlittle

Global country average 21% 36% 31%
Argentina 45% 42% 10% o

Turkey 49% 32% 10%
South Africa 38% 35% 16%
France 32% 40% 21%
Colombia 21% 44% 23%

3
g

;
(=]
o~

—
S
olX

_ Spain 19% 45% 29% %
Over the next year, do you think each of Mexico 24% 40% 26% 8%
the following will rise, decline, or stay at Chie 1;; 2:30 gg;/"
eru o 0 () (
about the same level? Poland T 33% 28%
ltaly 22% 39% 31%
» The taxes you pay S 20% 21% 31% 4%
Brazil 26% 34% 25% A
Hungary 28% 31% 31% Yo
India 23% 35% 26% 11%
Great Britain 19% 36% 30%
Netherlands 14% 41% 37% 4% |
Sweden [IIEERA 40% 37%
Belgium 16% 35% 38%
United States 17% 34% 33%
Malaysia 16% 33% 30% 9%

Australia 12% 34% 38%
Germany 13% 33% 39%

8%

South Korea [IENEA 36% 46% 5%
Japan

Saudi Arabia [P 28% 29%
Denmark 9% 299, 48%

China FEA 26% 52%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m [t will rise a lot m [t will rise a little m [t will stay about the same m It will fall a lotlittle

Global country average 259, 38% 20%
South Africa 45% 38% 9%

A
Chile 37% 43% 1%
Poland 48% 31% A %
Canada 31% 47% 12% (4% |
Australia A 42% 11%
_ Argentina 38% 38% 16% 4% |
Over the next year, do you think each of Sweden 32% 43% 12% A
the following will rise, decline, or stay at Mesico 24% 50% 19%
about the same level? Spain 25% 48% 17% aA
! Great Britain 27% 45% 13%
Colombia 22% 49% 17% 9%
® Interest rates Hungary A 3T TS, %]
Peru 25% 45% A 7%
Turkey 41% 27% 17% 9%
South Korea 23% 44% 20%
France
United States 26% 39% 16%
Brazil

Italy 25% 36% 21%

Malaysia 19% 40% 21%
India 22% A 22%
Denmark 14% 42% 22%

Netherlands [IEEEA 43% 26%

Germany
Belgium
Saudi Arabia
China 5 24% 41%
Japan

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m It will fall a lot m It will fall a little m [t will stay the same m It will will rise a lot/little

Global country average 34 24% 31%
Turkey 30% 28% 15%

France 25% 30% 27%
Great Britain 22% 32% 27%

Hungary

Belgium

. Sweden

Over the next year, do you think each of Argentina 21% 27% 25%

the following will rise, decline, or stay at Italy 19% 29% 34%
bout th 9 level? y Canada 18% 29% 34%
a Ou e Same eve B Netherlands 140/0 330AJ 320/0

Poland 21% 24% 28%

) ) United States 20% 21% 31%
can spend after paying your bills for Ll 10% 30% 38%

® Your disposable income (what you

living expenses) Germany - IRTVA 24% 35%
Chile 15% 25% 31%

e 129% 26% 37%

SN 10% 28% 24%

Malaysia
Australia A 23% 39%
South Africa 19% 17% 19%
Denmark

Mexico [IERA 22% 35%
Brazil KV 20% 30%

Colombia 11% 19% 34% 35%
South Korea
Saudi Arabia 10% 15% 27% 42%
China 35%

India [IEEA 11% 27% 48%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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PERSONAL
FINANCIAL
CONCERNS




Thinking about your personal financial situation
over the next six months...

How concerned, if at all, are you about each of
the following over the next six months?

Global Country Average scores

The cost of goods and
services increasing

Your ability to pay your
gas and/or electricity
bills

Your ability to buy things
you're used to buying

Your ability to pay the
bills

The value of your home

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Very/fairly concerned m Not very/not at all concerned

77% W 20%

56% Il 39%

94% W 42%

52% I 43%




mVery concermned m Fairly concerned m Not very concerned m Not at all concemed

Global country average 18% 349, 31% 12%
South Africa 42% 33% 16% 5%

India 35% 34% 17% 10%
Argentina 23% 44% 22% 6%

Hungary 27% 37% 22% 9%
Turkey 24% 39% 26% 6%

L _ _ Chile 22% A 27% 6%
Thinking about your personal financial Brazil 23% 38% 29% 7%

situation over the next six months... Poland 19% 2 o [
Malaysia 17% 39% 29% 8%
_ Peru 20% 36% 33% 6%
How concerned, if at all, are you about South Korea 15% 41% 34% 5%
each of the following over the next six Great Britain 18% 37% 287 e
" 9 ltaly 16% 38% 30% 1%
months” Saudi Arabia 17% 36% 22% 19%
- . SIE 14% 39% 33% 1%
® Your ability to pay the bills United States VLA LA 575, 7o
Mexico 19% 32% 35% 8%
France 15% 37% 35% 10%

Colombia 18% 31% 36% 11%

Belgium 14% 35% 35% 9%
Canada 15% 33% 31% 17%
Japan 17% 29% 37% 5%

Australia 15% 30% 33% 19%

Germany 13% 28% 38% 16%
Sweden 14% 19% 26%
China [I&A 26% 20%

Denmark 12% 19% 28%
Netherlands IR 25% 24%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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mVery concemed  ®mFairly concemed  ®Not very concerned  ®Not at all concerned

Global country average 31% 1%
Turkey
South Africa
Argentina

India 32% 36% 22% 7%
Hungary 28% 39% 23% 6%

o _ _ Poland 24% 41% 22% A
Thinking about your personal financial Chile 22% 41% 26% 9%

situation over the next six months... Brazil 24% 38% 28% 7%
Great Britain 21% 40% 26% 1%

_ Malaysia 16% 42% 27% 9%
How concerned, if at all, are you about United States 23% 33% 26% 15%

each of the following over the next six Peru 1% 38% 35% L]
he? ltaly 16% 39% 31% 1%
months’ . 17% 37% 29% 4%
. : , South Korea [P/ 42% 36% 5%
» Your ability to buy things you're Mexico A 355, 33% A
used to buying France 15% 37% 34% 10%

Colombia 18% 34% 35% 10%
Belgium 14% 36% 36% 10%

Spain
Australia 31% 16%
Saudi Arabia 25% 20%
Germany 35% 15%

Japan 13% 29% 42% 6%
Denmark 14% 24% 34% 22%

Sweden 11% 27% 39% 21%
Netherlands 575 25% 43% 22%

China IERA 20% 47% 23%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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mVery concerned m Fairly concerned m Not very concerned m Not at all concerned

Global country average 37% 40% 15% 5%
Hungary 62% 29%

South Africa
Argentina 41% 45%
Poland
Canada

L _ _ Turkey 49% 35% 9% 2%
Thinking about your personal financial Great Britain 44% 40% 1% 3%

situation over the next six months... Chile 40% 44% 10% 3%
United States 48% 33% 10% 5%

_ Malaysia 38% 42% 10%_ 4%
How concerned, if at all, are you about Spain 34% 46% 13% 4%

each of the following over the next six Peru 35% Ll .. A
o France 31% 49% 13% 4%
months” India 44% 35% 12% 5%
Italy 30% 48% 13% 5%

» The cost of goods and services

) > Australia 39% 38% 14% 6%
Increasing Belgium 33% 44% 14% 3%

Brazil 37% 39% 15% 4%
Colombia 33% 43% 16% 5%

Mexico
South Korea
Germany
Netherlands
Denmark 21% 6%
Japan
Saudi Arabia 18% 16%
Sweden 30% 9%

Ll 10% 35% 35% 16%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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mVery concermned m Fairly concerned m Not very concerned m Not at all concemed

Global country average
Argentina

Chile

Peru

Colombia

India

. : _ Mexico
Thinking about your personal financial South Korea 31% 33%
situation over the next six months... South Africa
Malaysia 18% 31%

_ Hungary 20% 29% 26% 12%
How concerned, if at all, are you about Saudi Arabia 17% 32% 19% 19%

each of the following over the next six Brazil 21% 27% | 27% 8%
) 9 Turkey 24% 5% 25% 0%
months” Spain 17% 29% 32% 12%
itaty RS A 30% 1%

» The value of your home

Poland 17% 21% 26% 13%
United States 16% 19% 21% 15%
Canada 12% 21% 27% 13%

France 10% 21%

32% 14%

Germany EDEA 21% 33% 15%
China 41% 23%
Australia 30% 16%
Great Britain 30% 17%

Beigium  [ER/A 19% 39% 1%

Sweden 36% 20%

Denmark 30% 17%
Japan 30% 9%

Netherlands %%/ 3/

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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32% 28%




mVery concermned m Fairly concerned m Not very concerned m Not at all concemed

Global country average
South Africa

India

Turkey

Argentina 27% 43% 22% 5%
Chile 30% 39% 21% 7%
Great Britain 31% 36% 21% 8%

Thinking about your personal financial Hungary 33% 33%

21% 10%

situation over the next six months... Brazil 28% 37% 227% 8%
Poland 28% 37% 19% 10%

_ Mexico 23% 39% 28% 8%

How concerned, if at all, are you about Peru 25% 37% 29% 6%

each of the following over the next six lialy 20% 40% 25% 10%

hs? Spain 19% 40% 28% 9%

months’ France 19% 39% 28% 9%

- Belgium 24% 32% 28% 8%

» Your a_b_lllty _to pay your gas and/or Malaysia T 38% 30% 9%
electricity bills United States 25% 27% 24% 16%

Saudi Arabia 18% 34% 23% 18%
Colombia 20% 31% 34% 12%

Australia 19% 31% 27% 18%
Germany 20% 30% 31% 14%

Canada 18% 30% 25% 18%
South Korea 11% 35% 39% 11%

Netherlands 14% 31% 37% 14%
Denmark 19% 25% 31% 19%

Japan A 27% 38% 7%
Sweden 14% 21% 24%
China [E¥A 16% 44% 32%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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EXPECTATIONS
FOR SPENDING




m Increase a lot/a little m Stay the same m Decrease a lot/a little

The cost of your food 0
shopping 76%

7%

The cost of your utilities,
e.g. gas, electric, etc.

Thinking now about your household spend in the
next 6 months, for each of the following types of

i The cost of your other 0 o o
increase, decrease or the stay the same as it is
now? Your motoring fuel
costs, e.g. o (1) 0
diesel,gasoline/petrol , 71 A’ 12 A’ 7 / 0
Global Country Average scores etc.
The overall cost of going 58¢y 1 gcy 1 40/
out socialising 0 0 (1)

The overall cost of your
subscriptions, e.g.
Netflix, gym
memberships

46% 9%

Your mortgage/rent 41 0/0 50/0

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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Thinking now about your household spend in the next 6 months, for each of the following types of spend, please say whether you expect it to
increase, decrease or stay the same as it is now? % increase

AL ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL GER DEN SPA FRA GBR HUN IND ITA JAP KOR MEX MYS NLD PER POL KSA SWE TUR USA ZAF

The cost of your food shoppingL¥/ 80% 79% 68% 84% 93% 74% 53% 78% 72% 87% 64% 89% 88% 82% 84%

The cost of your utilities, such as gas and G3g/ PPeWY -o0, 71% 81% 78% (211 83% 84% EXRA 7011 79% 59% 53% (4l LR REEA 73% 86% [

The cost of your other household
shopping

72% 80% 70% 40% 68% 76% 73% 72% 70% 74% 45% 46% 75% 67% 81% 76% 80%

Your motoring fuel costs, e.g. diesel, _,
. 71%
gasoline/petrol , etc.

78% 75% 58% 75% 67% 72% 63% 73% 75% 71% 81% 37% EE¥ 75% 66% 73% 79% 84% 80%

The overall cost of going out socialising
e.g. cinema, cafes, restaurants, pubs, 58% 69% 64% 63% 45% 66% 54% 31% 59% 66% 52% 69% 64% 70% 73% 66% 59% 16% 41% 61% 52% 60% 46% 65% 53% 68% 77% 64% 63%
clubs, etc.

The overall cost of your subscriptions, .o, 1o 4300 520, 459 529% 52% 22% 46% 42% 45% 45% 45% 53% 58% 56% 45% 10% 28% 59% 35% 48% 36% 53% 41% 46% 70% 48% 54%
e.g. Netflix, gym membership etc.

Top three: I #1 [ #2 #3

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 participants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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Thinking now about your household spend
in the next 6 months, for each of the
following types of spend, please say
whether you expect it to increase,
decrease or the stay the same as it is
now?

» The cost of your food shopping

m Increase alittle m Decrease a little/lot

m Increase a lot

m Stay the same

Global country average 41% 35% 14%
Hungary 78% 14% 4%1%
Sweden

Turkey 63% 25% 5%
Netherlands 48% 39% 8%
Poland
Argentina
South Africa 58% 25% 8% 6%
Canada 49% 34% 9% 5%
Great Britain 48% 35% 10% 1%
United States 44% 38% 11%
Australia 46% 34% 13%
France 45% 35% 12%
Germany 46% 34% 10%

A
5%
7%

Belgium 43% 35% 11%
Me xico A 48% 15%
ltaly 33% 44% 12%
Spain 35% 41% 14%
Denmark 38% 38% 10%

Chile 41% 34% 14% 9%
India 36% 37% 17%
Malaysia 32% 40% 15%

Peru
Colombia 32% 38% 17%
Brazil
Saudi Arabia

South Korea 19% 34% 36%
Japan 15% 33% 36%
China [IEEA 38% 38%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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Thinking now about your household spend
in the next 6 months, for each of the
following types of spend, please say
whether you expect it to increase,
decrease or the stay the same as it is
now?

» The cost of your other household
shopping

m Increase a lot mIncrease alitle m Stay the same m Decrease a little/lot

Global country average 32% 40% 17%
Hungary 66% 25% 5% 1%

Turkey

Great Britain 39% 43% 9%

Poland
South Africa
Sweden 25% 55% 13% (4%
Argentina 44% 36% 11%
Australia
Netherlands 28% 50% 15%
Denmark

Canada 34% 43% 14% 5%
Germany
United States
Me xico
Italy 27% 47% 15%

Belgium
Spain
France 30% 42% 16%

Malaysia 30% 41% 16%
Chile

India 31% 39% 19%
Colombia 27% 42% 20%
Peru 27% 40% 17%

Brazil 29% 37% 20%
Saudi Arabia 25% 37% 19%
South Korea 14% 32% 36%

Japan 12% 33% 35%
China  J5%/3 34% 40%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Increase a lot mIncrease a little m Stay the same m Decrease a little/lot

Global country average 38% 35% 16% 6%
Turkey 63% 24% 6%
Argentina 53% 33% 7%

Poland 58% 28% 7%
Great Britain 65% 19% 9%
South Africa 54% 29% 10% 1%
o France 52% 31% 9%
Thinking now about your household spend Sweden 36% 47% 9% A
in the next 6 months, for each of the Hungary L% = e
. ermany () () 0 ()
following types of spend, please say laly 230, 360, 1%
whether you expect it to increase, Chile 41% 37% 15% A

o Belgium 56% 22% 11%
decrease or the stay the same as it is Avstalia — — EITA 17
now? Denmark 39% 38% 8%
. Mexico 28% 49% 14% 7%
» The cost of your utilities (gas and Nethoriands > T —r e 5oL
electricity) Spain 38% 35% 17% 7%
Peru 25% 48% 17%
Canada 28% 44% 15% %

India 35% 37% 17%
Colombia 22% 49% 22%
United States 28% 41% 20%
Brazil 31% 34% 21%

R C
\O
N

—
—

(=]
o~

Malaysia 20% 43% 24%
Japan 21% 38% 26% A
Saudi Arabia 19% 36% 24%

South Korea 12% 41% 36%
China [ 27% 52%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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Thinking now about your household spend
in the next 6 months, for each of the
following types of spend, please say
whether you expect it to increase,
decrease or the stay the same as it is
now?

» The overall cost of your
subscriptions (Netflix, gym
memberships, etc.)

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Increase a lot mIncrease a little m Stay the same m Decrease a little/lot

Global country average 14%, 33%, 28%
Argentina 30% 41% 12% 8%

9%

=)

Turkey
Mexico 18% 41% 26% 6%
Hungary 19% 39% 17% 3%
India
South Africa 19% 35% 24%
Poland 19% 34% 23% 5%
Great Britain 14% 39% 21% 4% |
Canada 11% 41% 24% 5%
Chile (A 37% 28% L 10%
Belgium 15% 37% 20% 5%
Netherlands [IEEA 41% 35% %
United States [JIEEEZA 37% 28% 4%
Colombia 12% 34% 32%
Sweden [ERA 38% 37% 7%

Brazil 14% 31% 32% 12%
France 12% 33% 27% 7%
Italy 11% 34% 30%
Spain ENEA A 32%
Denmark [ /) 36% 30% 11%
Australia JIERA 35% 31% 6%
Germany 12% 30% 29%
Saudi Arabia 12% 29% 25% 18%
Peru 11% 25% 33%
Malaysia [IEFEA 23% 33%
South Korea A 22% 41%

China FTA 18% 38%
Japan /7 42%




m Increase a lot mIncrease alitle m Stay the same m Decrease a little/lot

Global country average V. V. DA 27% 12%
Turkey 67% 17% 5%
Argentina 61% 22% 4%

Poland 62% 19% A A

Chile 54% 27% 7% 6%
Hungary 69% 12% 6% o |
o South Africa 64% 17% 6%
Thinking now about your household spend United States 53% 26% 7% A
in the next 6 months, for each of the Sweden :;’;A’ 2%?,;/*’ 1%"{;
. ustralia () () (\ 0
following types of splend,. please say laly VA 329, 12
whether you expect it to increase, Belgium 58% 18% 8% 5%
oo Canada 56% 19% 8% 4% |

decrease or the stay the same as it is oo — T 5 A
now? France 53% 22% 1%
. Netherlands 53% 20% 8%
» YfJur motoring fuel costs (petrol, Spain VA 29%, 12%
diesel etc_) Germany 42% 30% 11%
Peru 41% 320/0 8%

India 43% 29% 14% 10%

Great Britain 46% 25% 9% 5%
Colombia 25% 43% 14% 8%
Malaysia 25% 41% 18% 6%
Denmark 42% 21% 9% 8%
Saudi Arabia 23% 39% 18%
Brazil 33% 26% 15%
South Korea 24% 29% 25%
China 13% 32% 28% (]

N
X

Japan [ N/ 27% 26%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 participants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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Thinking now about your household spend
in the next 6 months, for each of the
following types of spend, please say
whether you expect it to increase,
decrease or the stay the same as it is
now?

» Your mortgage/rent

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 patrticipants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Increase a lot mIncrease alitle m Stay the same m Decrease a little/lot

Japan P/ 44%

Global country average 17% 24% 27%
Turkey 53% 22% 10%
Sweden 22% 44% 24% 3%
South Africa 29% 29% 20% A
Argentina 37% 20% 9%
Chile 27% 29% 20% %
Poland 30% A 7% '4% |
Hungary 30% 23% 12% b |
India 24% 29% 21%
Me xico 17% 30% 28% 5%
Australia 16% 30% 23% 1%
Saudi Arabia 15% 30% 26% 13%

Colombia 16% 28% 29% XA
Germany 16% 26% 31%
Malaysia 17% 24% 28%

Peru 14% 28% 25% 7%
Canada 12% 29% 31%
Sl 12% 26% 27%
South Korea 13% 25% 33%
Great Britain [JEFE/ 23% 25% (4% |
United States 13% 19% 37%
Brazil 14% 18% 21%
Denmark  [[/A 24% 33%
Netherlands [IELA 20% 51%
Yl 10% 18% 27%
France 9% 18% 40% A
Belgium [JIERA 15% 35%
China
(4%



Thinking now about your household spend
in the next 6 months, for each of the
following types of spend, please say
whether you expect it to increase,
decrease or the stay the same as it is
now?

» The overall cost of going out
socialising (cinema, cafes,
restaurants, clubs etc)
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m Increase a lot mIncrease alitle m Stay the same m Decrease a little/lot

Global country average 25% 33% 19%
Turkey 53% 25% 7%
Hungary 46% 27% 9%
Great Britain 29% 41% 14% 6%
Argentina 43% 26% 7% 18%
Spain 28% 41% 17% 10

Sweden 21% 47% 19%
Canada 31% 36% 15%
India 31% 34% 18%
Germany 28% 37% 17%

Poland 35% 30% 14%
Australia 22% 42% 19%
United States 29% 35% 15% 10%
France 25% 39% 15% 11%

South Africa 36% 27% 13%
Belgium 27% 36% 18%

17%

RN N
=l
o0 ojool.elo

Me xico 22% 40% 20% 15%
Netherlands 20% 40% 22%
ltaly 22% 37% 20%
Colombia 23% 35% 21%
Chile 25% 29% 16%
Saudi Arabia 23% 30% 19%
Denmark A 36% 27%
Malaysia 18% 34% 18% 14%
Peru 16% 30% 18%
Brazil
South Korea
China 35%

NE =3 %1 3% 43%

21%



Where would price rises have the most negative impact on your quality of life, if any? Please select up to three.

BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL GER

DEN SPA FRA

The cost of your
food shopping

The cost of your

67% 62% 65%

63% 56% 55% 63%

56%

Your motoring

o)
fuel costs 42%

35% 45% 51% 35% 40% 47% 48%

The cost of your
other
household
shopping

22% 20% 19% 14% 24% 18% 20% 28% 26% 16% 17% 14% 10%

Your mortgage/
rent

The overall cost
of going out
socialising

16% 17% 26% 9% 10% 19% 22% 21% 14% 13% 13% 23% 10%

13% 13% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 30% 19% 11% 8% 11% 11%

1% 19% 12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 7% 14% 1% 9% 9% 12%

The overall cost
of your
subscriptions

Rising prices in
these areas
would have no
impact on my
household
finances

8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 18% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7%

5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 12% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3%

4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 8% 3% 4%

Ipsos Global Perceptions of Inflation 2022 — 21,515 participants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
29 - O Ipsos | Global Inflation Monitor - July 2022

17%

16%

10%

8%

8%

3%

3%

GBR HUN IND

49% 38%

30% 30%

12% 11%

7%

9%

3%

2%

3%

21%

10%

19%

8%

2%

12%

9%

1%

9%

7%

6%

4%

ITA JAP KOR MEX MYS

76% 59% 61%

36% 21%

5%

7%

6%

2%

1%

8%

NLD PER POL

65% 67% 64%

58% 64%

40% 43%

25% 20% 22% 21%

23% 1%

10%

15% 1% 17%

20% 16% 12% 13% 15% 5%

16% 10% 3% 8% 11% 10%

8% 15% 7% 3% 5% 6%

3% 4% 6% 5% 7% 2%

3% 1% 7% 4% 1% 2%

Top three: I #1 ' #2

KSA SWE TUR USA ZAF

48% 65% 66% 56% 65%

47%

32% 12% 18%

o [l 25%

26%

19% 21%

18% 14%

7% 1% 8% 9%

1% 8% 13% 17% 14%

21% 5% 7% 6% 5%

9% 5% 2% 6% 6%

5% 3% 1% 5% 1%

#3




POTENTIAL

CONSUMER
ACTIONS




And if price rises meant that you could no longer afford your normal lifestyle, which, if any, of the below actions would you be likely to take?

ALl ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL GER DEN SPA FRA GBR HUN IND ITA JAP KOR MEX MYS NLD PER POL KSA SWE TUR USA ZAF

Spend less money on
socialising
Delay large purchase

decisions (for example  44%  47% 43% 45% 44% 49% 48% 33% 46% | 41% RELNW 43% 43% 44%

on furniture, cars)

Spend lesson holidays 37% 33% 37% 38% 30% 42% 33% 32% 40% 35% [32% 41% 38% 37% 39%  38% 37% 22% 34% 40% [42% | 40% 40% 35% [ 30% 40% 42% 36% 44%

48% 22% 35% REENICEV/RCYA/ TN 38%

38% 36% 39% 50% 38% 50% 47% 38%

" Spend less money on
other household 36% 38% 40% 30% 38% 45% 37% 23% 40% 36% 30% 31% 31% 41% [50% 32% 34% 35% [ 39% 31% 37% 34% 40% 27% 29% 42% [44% 39%
shopping

electricity or water

Use a car/motor
vehicle less often to

spend less on fuel
costs

Spendlessmoney on 560, 19% 32% 25% 18% 29% 19% 12% 19% 25% 30% 15% 31% 39% 32% 26% 17% LR/ CULM 14% 31% 24% 21% 24% 17% 27% 30% 36% 25%

Usesavings 23% 18% 28% 27% 20% 25% 21% 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 28% 31% 22% 32% 18% 28% 28% 19% 26% 29% 23% 27% 13% 21% 23% 23% 25%

Saveless 22% 23% 29% 31% 10% 27% 16% 12% 17% 22% 27% 20% 24% 35% 28% 20% 17% 15% 24% 13% 14% 35% 18% 20% 17% 25% 25% 24% 18%

Check what benefits /

welfare supportare  16% 14% 17% 12% 17% 12% 24% 13% 18% 13% 15% 11% 16% 18% 16% 23% 15% 5% 17% 19% 18% 13% 13% 16% 10% 10% 20% 21% 21%

available for me

Seekemployment 14% 18% 12% 9% 21% 12% 16% 10% 18% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 21% 10% 8% 10% 19% 22% 5% 20% 16% 19% 7% 20% 18% 29%

Look for higher paid
work with another  12%  15% 11% 4% 14% 15% 14% 9% 16% 6% 5% 8% 8% 12% 14% 18% 6% 4% 6% 17% 15% 7% 19% 16% 14% 11% 14% 11% 24%

employer

Moveintocheaper 4o/ 430, 9% 6% 14% 9% 11% 7% 19% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 20% 5% 5% 8% 7% 11% 5% 16% 6% 18% 10% 18% 11% 21%

accommodation

Seendlesson 400/ gor 14% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 5% 13% 9% 14% 15% 12% 6% 10% 5% 14% 8% 6% 10% 11% 11% 15% 10% 13%

healthcare

Borrowmoney 8% 11% 11% 4% 10% 11% 1% 4% 10% 5% 4% 4% 6% 11% 6% 16% 4% 3% 9% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 5% 16% 12% 14%

Askforapayrisefrom go/ 9oy gy 4% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 18% 5% 2% 3% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 16% 6% 14% 6% 14%

my employer
Spendlesson g/ Sot 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 11% 6% 1% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7%

education

Other 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Useless heating, oq0/ 2504 31% 37% 27% 23% 26% 9% 22% 43% 32% 31% 37% 31% 27% 32% 35% 22% 22% 25% 23% 25% 34% 23% 24% 42% 28% 39%

29% 23% 31% 32% 30% 36% 28% 30% 21% 33% 20% 30% 34% 30% 38% 31% 21% 14% 25% 32% 25% 33% 22% 30% 23% 31% 45% 32% 40%
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WHAT IS
DRIVING
RISING PRICES?




m A great deal/fair amount m Not very much/at all

The state of the global
economy

76% 15%

The Russian invasion of
Ukraine and its
consequences

72% 19%

How much, if at all, do you think each of the
following are contributing to the rising cost of The policies of my

! 70%
living in [COUNTRY] today? national government :

20%

The COVID-19
Global Country Average scores bandemic 69% 23%
The int tratelevel i
ein rir;io[ﬁ]ﬁyeve In 670A) 21 0/0
Businesses making 0 0

Immigration into my
country

49% 39%

Workers demanding pay
increases

45% 43%
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How much, if at all, do you think each of the following are contributing to the rising cost of living in ... today?
A great deal/ fair amount

ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL GER DEN SPA FRA GB HUN IND ITA JAP KOR MEX MYS NLD PER POL SAU SWE TUR USA ZAF

65% 72% T7%

The state of the
global economy
The Russian
invasion of
Ukraine and its
consequences

The policies of

my national 70% 75% 83%
government

The COVID-19 55, 62% 72% 83%
pandemic

The interest
rate level inmy 67%
country

70%

Businesses
making
excessive
profits
Immigration into
my country

Workers
demanding pay 45% 48% 46% 36% 46% 47% 52% 46% 49% 37% 41% 31% 39% 41% 33% 70% 33% 28% 67% 53% 64% 33% 55% 49% 34% 32% 43% 51% 70%
increases

63% 62% 66% 64% 80% 72% 71% 48% 68% 59% 50% 71% 71% 53% 68% 65% 41% 63% 66% 63% 54% 63% 56% 46% 53% 69% 69% 70%

49% 42% 39% 49% 45% 41% 68% 29% 73% 50% 40% 40% 46% 39% 39% 62% 47% 23% 44% 57% 52% 43% 61% 57% 37% 51%47% 69%
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How much, if at all, do you think each of
the following are contributing to the rising
cost of living in [COUNTRY] today?

®» The COVID-19 pandemic

m A great deal m A fair amount m Not very much/at all The cost of living is not rising

Global country average 23% 2¢
South Korea

Brazil

South Africa
Colombia

Mexico

Canada

Chile 52% 25%

Australia 35% 41%

17% 2°

Malaysia
Peru

Great Britain 33% 40%
United States
Japan

India
Spain
Italy
France
Belgium
China

Poland 25% 41%

28% 1%

Argentina 38% 27% 28% 3
Turkey 29% 34% 33% 29
Hungary 22% 38% 31% Y
Netherlands 18% 41% 30% 29
Germany 23% 34% 34% 2°
Saudi Arabia 29% 25%
Sweden 20% 32% 40% 29
Denmark 15% 29% 42% 1%
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How much, if at all, do you think each of
the following are contributing to the rising
cost of living in [COUNTRY] today?

» The state of the global economy

m A great deal m A fair amount m Not very much/at all The cost of living is not rising

Global country average
South Korea
South Africa 11% _3°

Chile 59% 24%
Great Britain
Spain
France 11% 1%
Sweden 29% 53%
Colombia 14% 2%
Peru 51% 30%
Brazil
ltaly 35% 45%
Australia 11% 2%
Canada 11%4%
Me xico
Japan 9% 1%
United States 13% 2%
Netherlands
Malaysia
Hungary

Belgium 15% 2%
Turkey 39% 34% 21%

Poland
Argentina 39% 33% 21% %
India
Germany

Denmark 28% 37% 21% 2%
China 17% 40% 36% 3¢
Saudi Arabia 25% 25%
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m A great deal m A fair amount m Not very much/at all The cost of living is not rising

Global country average 38% 31% 20% 2°
South Korea 33% 51% 11%19
South Africa 54% 30% 10%2%

Colombia 63% 19% 16% 1%
Poland 52% 29% 12% 19

Argentina 64% 15% 1067 29
_ _ Brazil 63% 15%

How much, if at all, do you think each of Chile 51% 24%
the following are contributing to the rising TuF:key 51% = 25% > 2:;% 2

Lo eru o

cost of living in [COUNTRY] today? United States 24, 31% 15% 1%

. . . Great Britain 36% 38% 15% 1%

® The policies of my national iy L < 9% 1%
government Mexico 50% 23% 22% 3
India 37% 35%

Canada 34% 37% 7% 1°

France
Sweden 23% P
Australia ¥ :

Netherlands 28% 41%

Spain
Belgium 21% 2%
Malaysia
Hungary

Japan 17% 45% 19% 1%
Germany 26% A
China 15% 36% 42%

Denmark 20% 30%

Saudi Arabia 13% 19%

33% 2
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m A great deal mAfairamount  mNotvery much/atall The cost of living is not rising

Global country average
South Korea
Netherlands

Sweden
Belgium

France
| | oty

How much, if at all, do you think each of Spain 43% 38%
the following are contributing to the rising . otand

. . r ey 0 42% - 37% |

cost of living in [COUNTRY] today? Sout e
L : Hungary

¥ The Russian invasion of Ukraine Denmari
and its consequences Brazi
Japan % 1%

Germany 45% 30%

Chie

Austala

Unied States

india

P
Colombia

Canada
Turkey 33% 31%
Malaysia
Mexico
Saudi Arabia
Argentina 44% 2]

China 12% 29% 47%
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m A great deal mAfairamount  mNotvery much/atall The cost of living is not rising

Global country average 31% 32% 25% 29
Brazil 55% 25% 12% 2°¢

France 43% 32% 16% 1%
Canada 38% 33%

Great Britain 37% 34% 18% 29

Chile 49% 22% 25% 1%

_ _ Spain 32% 39% 21% 1%

How much, if at all, do you think each of South Africa 36% 34% 22% __ 2°
the following are contributing to the rising e States 233’ 3837 2310?% '
L urkey

cost of living in [COUNTRY] today? Colombia A i 7% 1°
. . . India 36% 32% 25% 3

» Bus[nesses making excessive Voxico S T 5707 o

profits Australia 30% 36% 23% 1%

Italy
Belgium 31% 34%
South Korea
Peru
Ma laysia
Argentina
Germany 29% 30%
Poland
Netherlands
Sweden 35% 2¢
Hungary
Denmark 18% 31% 32% y
China 45% 3
Saudi Arabia

Japan [ WV 31% 28% 1%
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m A great deal mAfairamount  mNotvery much/atall The cost of living is not rising

Global country average
India

South Africa

South Korea

Malaysia
Peru
How much, if at all, do you think each of Chile

the following are contributing to the rising nied Sates 2T e L =

L olan

cost of living in [COUNTRY] today? Golombia 52, 27 T >
. . Argentina 20% 28% 43% 2

» Workers demanding pay rises PO —— A, YT T
China [EFRA 33% 47% 3

Australia 14% 32% 44% 1

Brazil 20% 25% 46% 2

Turkey
Great Britain [JEPEZ 29%
Denmark
France
Germany
Belgium 12% pY UA 52% 1%
Saudi Arabia

Netherlands 51% 1%
ltaly 37% 29
Hungary 12% 21% 50% 2°
Sweden 55% 1%

SIS 9% 21% 61% 19
Japan ERFZ) 20% 43% 2
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m A great deal mAfairamount  mNotvery much/atall The cost of living is not rising

Global country average 32% 36% 21%
South Africa 59% 26% 11%1

Brazi
South Korea
Chile
Turkey
_ _ Colombia 16%
How much, if at all, do you think each of Mexico

the following are contributing to the rising  Poland 42°ﬁ’80/ 36"2“90/ 11;;/" gz
L rgentina b
cost of living in [COUNTRY] today? Peru T VA 0% 1%
. . India 34% 39%
®» The interest rate level in my country Swedon T Y TIA T 1%
Italy 24% 46% 18% 1%
United States 32% 38% 17% 29

Canada
Spain
Great Britain
Australia

Hungary 27% 40% 16% 2%
Malaysia 22% 43% 23% ]
France 24% 40% 22% 1%

Belgium
Netherlands 17% 34%
Germany
Denmark
Japan 25% i/
Saudi Arabia

oLl 10% 30% 51% 3
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mAgreat deal mAfairamount mNotvery much/atall The cost of living is not rising in...

Global country average 23% 26% 39%
Turkey 56% 30% 11% 1

Colombia 48% 24%

South Africa 41% 28%

22% 3
24% 19

Chile 44% 24% 28% 1%
India KA 32%

_ _ Pery 34% 28% 33% 15

How much, if at all, do you think each of Mexico 27% 30% 35% 29

the following are contributing to the rising Poland 25% 32% 32% 3!

t of livi in [COUNTRY]1 todav? Malaysia 17% 35% 29% 2%
cost of living in [ | today? Sweden 25% 26%

. . . Germany 22% 28% 38% 2°

®» Immigration into my country Belgium T T A >

United States 24% 23% 41% y,

ltaly 19% 28% 44% 2%
France 24% 22% 43% 2°

Brazil
South Korea
Netherlands

Argentina 23% 20% 49% 9

Canada
Denmark

Spain A 2¢

Hungary 16% 24% 46% 3

Great Britain (A 23% 49% 29
Australia 14% 24% 48% 1%
Saudi Arabia 15% 22%
China P 21% 59% 3

Japan A 17%
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METHODOLOGY

These are the findings of an Ipsos online survey conducted between 26 May and
10 June 2022.

The survey was conducted in 28 countries around the world, via the Ipsos Online
Panel system in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia,
Denmark, France, Germany, Great Britain, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico,
the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, South Africa, South Korea, Saudi Arabia, Spain,
Sweden, Turkey and the United States.

The results are comprised of an international sample of 21,515 adults aged 16-
74 in most countries and aged 18-74 in Canada, Turkey and the United States.
Approximately 500-1,000 individuals participated on a country by country basis
via the Ipsos Online Panel.

The samples in Australia, Belgium, Canada, Denmark, France, Germany, Great
Britain, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, Poland, Spain, Sweden and United States
can be taken as representative of their general adult population under the age of
75. The sample in other countries produces a national sample that is more urban
and educated, and with higher incomes than their fellow citizens. The survey
results for these countries should be viewed as reflecting the views of the more
“connected” segment of their population.

Weighting was then employed to balance demographics and ensure that the
sample's composition reflects that of the adult population according to the most

43 - O Ipsos | Global Inflation Monitor - July 2022

recent country Census data.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the difference appears to be plus or minus
one point more or less than the actual, this may be due to rounding, multiple
responses, or the exclusion of “don’t know” or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a
poll of 1,000 accurate to plus or minus 3.5 percentage points. For more
information on the use of credibility intervals, please visit the I[psos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.




ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWwWw.ipsos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.




SURE.
ACT

SMARTER.




